and (iv) the Company were not to carry out any other capital-related transactions, the Company’s
shareholding structure would be modified as shown below.

Investors are advised that these calculations are theoretical, based on the four assumptions above,
and that the Company’s shareholding structure during the course of the Program will very likely differ.

4

Situation as of June 9, 2025 at 08:00 CET

 Existing capital Fully diluted basis (*)

Shareholders Number of
shares  % capital Number of

shares  % capital

Executives 11,899,918 9.62% 14,866,131 4.87%

Fulgur Ventures - 0.00% 145,911,009 47.85%

Adam Back 14,885,957 12.03% 32,062,063 10.51%

TOBAM 3,710,207 3.00% 7,669,483 2.51%

UTXO Management - 0.00% 7,999,210 2.62%

Free Shares - 0.00% 1,880,000 0.62%

Public & Institutional 93,252,795 75.36% 94,565,475 31.01%

TOTAL 123,748,877 100% 304,953,371 100%

Situation following the issuance of a maximum of 73,170,731 shares, corresponding to the
€300 million in authorized capital increases, based on the closing price on Friday, June 6,
i.e., €4.10

 Existing capital Fully diluted basis (*)

Shareholders Number of
shares  % capital Number of

shares  % capital

Executives 11,899,918 6.04% 14,866,131 3.93%

Fulgur Ventures - 0.00% 145,911,009 38.59%

Adam Back 14,885,957 7.56% 32,062,063 8.48%

TOBAM 76,880,938 39.04% 80,840,214 21.38%

UTXO Management - 0.00% 7,999,210 2.12%

Free Shares - 0.00% 1,880,000 0.50%

Public & Institutional 93,252,795 47.36% 94,565,475 25.01%

TOTAL 196,919,608 100% 378,124,102 100%
(*) Calculations made based on the number of shares comprising the Company’s share capital as of June 09, 2025, adding the
number of shares resulting from (i) the conversion of all issued or announced OCA B-01, OCA B-02 and OCA B-03 Tranche 1 (see
May 22, 2025 press release), (ii) the number of shares resulting from issuance of a maximum of 73,170,731 shares, corresponding
to the €300 million in authorized capital increases at a price of €4.1, and (iii) the issuance of Free Shares whose attribution has been
decided. The Company notes that the existing capital and fully diluted basis does not include to date the potential addition of shares